

Greener Duns (SCIO)

Scotland · Charity number SC051641

Details

Status	Active
Legal form	SCIO (Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation)
Registered	2022-03-16
Register	View on the OSCR register

Contact

Address	Heatherlaw Hardens Duns TD11 3NS
Website	www.greenerduns.org

Activities

Activities: 'It carries out activities or services itself'

Purposes: 'the advancement of environmental protection or improvement'

What the charity does: Greener Duns exists to encourage greater awareness of the environment and how people can take small steps to help the environment and mitigate climate change.

Beneficiaries: 'No specific group, or for the benefit of the community'

Objectives: Purposes 4 The organisation's purposes within the Duns and district area defined as postcodes TD10 and TD11 are the advancement or improvement of environmental protection And in furtherance Greener Duns will: (a) Encourage the development of a more circular economy focusing on reducing, repairing, re-using and recycling resources. (b) Improve air quality and reduce carbon emissions associated with transport and travel, including encouraging more active travel. (c) Support efforts to improve biodiversity, to protect nature and expand accessible green spaces. (d) Support development of more sustainable food systems. (e) Help and collaborate with others to develop more sustainable energy use in buildings. (f) Educate and influence the community in sustainable activities.

Geography

- **Main operating location:** Scottish Borders
- **Geographical spread:** A specific local point, community or neighbourhood

Finances

Period end	Income	Expenditure	Assets	Employees
2026-03-31	£0	£0	-	0
2025-03-31	£1,518	£2,252	-	0
2024-03-31	£2,567	£1,302	-	0
2023-03-31	£2,567	£1,302	-	0

Greener Duns (SCIO)

Scotland - Charity number SC051641

Accounts

Greener Duns Trustee report for OSCR 24-25

In order to promote opportunities to reduce, recycle and reuse, in the past year Greener Duns has successfully organised and run a monthly Repair cafe in our local Community Centre. Repairs have included: Darning, sewing, sewing machines, mobile telephones/IT equipment, PAT testing, wooden items and electricals. On average the Repair Cafe attracts approx 20 customers every month.

To support active travel Greener Duns has refurbished and distributed 8 adult bikes from Just Cycle in Tweedbank in addition to holding Cycle repair and maintenance workshops.

To help raise awareness of climate change issues we have shown 2 films, Six Inches of Soil and Rewilding. We also organised a talk with our local Green Peace representative Andrew Robinson.

Our monthly newsletter is now linked with Duns Community Newsletter and now gains a wider readership. With the help of a skilled IT consultant, we have created a new website.

							GREENER D
	GREENER DUNS BANK ACCOUNT 2024/25						
DATE	DESCRIPTION	RESTRICTED FUND	DETAILS	INCOME	EXPENDITURE	BALANCE	
16/03/2024	Brought Forward					3221.57	
18/03/2024	Border Baguettes	None	MDM catering		90.00	3131.57	
19/03/2024	Cash Deposit			202.07		3333.64	
22/03/2024	AHFD Inv 0757	R2	Meeting		15.00	3318.64	
22/03/2024	AHFD Inv 0780	R2	Meeting Part Cost		22.00	3296.64	
22/03/2024	AHFD Inv 0780	NONE	Meeting Part Cost		8.00	3288.64	
25/03/2024	AHFD Inv 0796	NONE	Meeting		25.00	3263.64	
25/03/2024	AHFD Inv0797	NONE	Meeting		20.00	3243.64	
11/04/2024	AHFD Inv 0804	NONE	Make Do & Mend hall hire		125.00	3118.64	
26/03/2024	SBCAN grant	R3	Grant for cycle repairs	440.00		3558.64	
11/04/2024	AHFD Inv 0818	NONE	Printing		14.08	3544.56	
16/04/2024	Face PR Inv GD0324	NONE	Web support		90.00	3454.56	
21/04/2024	Duns Fair Share Inv 020424	R3	Hire of space for bike repairs		40.00	3414.56	
01/05/2024	AHFD Inv 0821	NONE	Meeting		20.00	3394.56	
21/05/2024	DH - 3468 Invoice	NONE	Newsletter printing		60.00	3334.56	
01/07/2024	Bavs invoice 3374	NONE	independent Examination		50.00	3284.56	
06/07/2024		NONE	Printing for Clean Air Day		199.80	3084.76	
13/08/2024	Planetary 14 Bikes	R3	Bike repairs		90.00	2994.76	
19/10/2024	Face PR InvGD	NONE	Web support		90.00	2904.76	
24/10/2024	Invoice 4594	NONE	Border Webworks		308.40	2596.36	
27/10/2024	Table top sale	NONE	Fund raising	56.50		2652.86	
01/11/2024	Bavs Invoice 3717	NONE	Printing		3.60	2649.26	
10/11/2024	DH-3777 (paid by)	None	Newsletter printing		60.00	2589.26	
18/11/2024	Face PR Inv GD1024	None	Website support		120.00	2469.26	
19/11/2024	Kinema Inc Receipt 18049314	None	Paid to KP Thomas for film		76.81	2392.45	
26/11/2024	Donations	NONE	Film showing 21st Nov 2024	57.23		2449.68	
11/12/2024	Keegan & Pennykid Insurance	None	Insurance 2025		253.15	2196.53	
09/12/2024	SBCAN grant	R4	Repair Café February Set-Up	249.00		2445.53	
11/01/2025	Expenses paid to	R4	Argos, Ebay, WhSmiths, Yorkshire Trader		94.22	2351.31	

[illegible]

[illegible]

Greener Duns Restricted Funds 2024/25

Column1	Column2
R1	Make Do and Mend & Repair Café
R2	Blackhills Windfarm for Meetings
R3	Scottish Borders CAN (Bike Repairs)
R4	Repair Café February 2024 Set-Up
R5	
R6	
R7	
R8	
R9	
R10	
NONE	

R1 - Make Do and Mend & Repair Café

	Income	Expenditure	Balance
B/F			0.00

R2 - Blackhills Windfarm for Meetings

	Income	Expenditure	Balance
B/F			37.00
		15.00	22.00
		22.00	0.00
Totals	0.00	37.00	

R3 - Scottish Borders CAN (Bike Repairs)

	Income	Expenditure	Balance
B/F			0.00
26/03/2024	440.00		440.00
21/04/2024		40.00	400.00
13/08/2024		90.00	310.00
31/01/2025		37.27	272.73
Totals	440.00	167.27	

R4 - Repair Café February Set- Up

	Income	Expenditure	Balance
B/F			0.00
09/12/2024	249.00		249.00
09/12/2024		5.00	244.00
28/12/2024		94.22	149.78
13/01/2025	180.00		329.78
01/02/2025	42.60		372.38
03/02/2025		40.00	332.38
05/02/2025		18.04	314.34
05/02/2025		8.40	305.94
01/03/2025	151.00		456.94
Totals	622.60	165.66	

Independent Examiner's Report

I report on the accounts of the charity Greener Duns (SC051641) for the year ended 31.3.2025

Respective responsibilities of trustees and examiner

The trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts in accordance with the terms of the Charities and

Trustee Investment (Scotland) Act 2005 and the Charities Accounts (Scotland) Regulations 2006. The trustees consider that the audit requirement of Regulation 10(1) (a) to (c) of the 2006 Accounts Regulations does not apply.

Having satisfied myself that the charity is not subject to audit under company law and is eligible for independent examination, it is my responsibility to:

- examine the accounts as required under section 44(1) (c) of the Act.
- to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

Basis of independent examiner's report

My examination was carried out in accordance with Regulation 11 of the 2006 Accounts Regulations.

An examination includes a review of the accounting records kept by the charity and a comparison of the accounts presented with those records. It also includes consideration of any unusual items or disclosures in the accounts and seeking explanations from you as trustees concerning any such matters. The procedures undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required in an audit and consequently no opinion is given as to whether the accounts present a 'true and fair view' and the report is limited to those matters set out in the statement below.

Independent examiner's statement

In the course of my examination, no matter has come to my attention which gives me reasonable cause to believe that in any material respect the requirements:

- To keep accounting records in accordance with section 44(1)(a) of the 2005 Act and Regulation 4 of the 2006 Accounts Regulations and
- To prepare accounts which accord with the accounting records, comply with Regulation 8 of the 2006 Accounts Regulations and with the methods and principles of the Statement of

Recommended Practice: Accounting and Reporting by Charities have not been met or, to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding of the accounts to be reached.

Signed:

A black rectangular box redacting the signature of the Independent Examiner.

Independent Examiner

A large black rectangular box redacting the name of the Independent Examiner.

Date: 22/12/2025